

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

**GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG** 

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH COMMITTEE

Email ID: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com No.GMCA/SRC/2024/ 679 - 683 Meeting Notice Website; www.gmcananinag.net

Dated: 10/ 10/2024

A meeting of the institutional scientific research committee is hereby scheduled to be held on \_\_\_\_\_\_24Moct\_ 2024 at 10.00 am in the Video Conference Hall at Main Campus Dialgam, GMC Anantnag.

Accordingly, researchers and DNB candidates are informed to prepare a 5 minutes powerpoint presentation of their research proposal with more emphasis on methodology.Moreover, the guides/ co-guides/co-researchersmay attend the meeting accordingly.

Chairperson 9/10/24

Scientific Research Committee GMC Anantnag

Copy to:

01. All Heads of Department, GMC Anantnag for information.

02. Registrar Academics, GMC Anantnag for information.

03. College Website.

04. Notice Board.

05. Office File.